507241824 04/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7288743

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
RYAN MAASKAMP;			04/18/2022
ARMAND MAASKAMP			04/18/2022
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	MEDICELE LLC		
Street Address:	10040 E. HAPPY VALLEY RD.		
Internal Address:	UNIT 415		
City:	SCOTTSDALE		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85255		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	11	191666	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:)ATA		sful it will he sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA le sent to th provided; i 30	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to th provided; i 30 ke	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 en@altshuler.us	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to th provided; i 30 ke KE	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 en@altshuler.us ENNETH ALTSHULER	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to th provided; i 30 ke KE 39	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 en@altshuler.us ENNETH ALTSHULER 097 NELSON RD.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to th provided; i 30 ke KE 39	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 en@altshuler.us ENNETH ALTSHULER	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to tl provided; i 30 ke KE 39 LC	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 en@altshuler.us ENNETH ALTSHULER 097 NELSON RD.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to tl provided; i 30 ke KE 39 LC	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 en@altshuler.us ENNETH ALTSHULER 097 NELSON RD. DNGMONT, COLORADO 80503	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA e sent to tl provided; i 30 ke KE 39 LC	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 en@altshuler.us ENNETH ALTSHULER 097 NELSON RD. DNGMONT, COLORADO 80503 MAASKAMP006 US02DIV	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA e sent to tl provided; i 30 ke KE 39 LC	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 en@altshuler.us ENNETH ALTSHULER 097 NELSON RD. DNGMONT, COLORADO 80503 MAASKAMP006 US02DIV KENNETH ALTSHULER	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to tl provided; i 30 ke KE 39 LC	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 en@altshuler.us ENNETH ALTSHULER 097 NELSON RD. DNGMONT, COLORADO 80503 MAASKAMP006 US02DIV KENNETH ALTSHULER /Kenneth Altshuler/	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA e sent to th provided; i 30 ke KE 39 LC JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 en@altshuler.us ENNETH ALTSHULER 097 NELSON RD. DNGMONT, COLORADO 80503 MAASKAMP006 US02DIV KENNETH ALTSHULER /Kenneth Altshuler/ 04/20/2022 This document serves as an Oath/Declara	S Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA re sent to the provided; i 30 ke KE 39 LC JMBER: ment_Pat_N	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 035171014 on@altshuler.us ENNETH ALTSHULER 097 NELSON RD. DNGMONT, COLORADO 80503 MAASKAMP006 US02DIV KENNETH ALTSHULER /Kenneth Altshuler/ 04/20/2022 This document serves as an Oath/Declara	S Mail.

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ryan Maaskamp residing at 10040 E. Happy Valley Rd., Scottsdale, AZ. 85255, Armand Maaskamp residing at 10040 E. Happy Valley Rd., Scottsdale, AZ. 85255 (hereinafter collectively "Assignor") believe they are the sole inventors of certain new and useful improvements set forth into the subject matter identified herein as Rectocele Guide Sheath (hereinafter "Invention"), U.S. Patent Number 11,191,666 a United States Patent (hereinafter "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Medicele LLC, a corporation incorporated in the State of Arizona, and having a principal place of business at 10040 E. Happy Valley Rd., Unit 415, Scottsdale, AZ. 85255, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, each Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention as represented by the Patent identified herein, including without limitation all U.S. Applications or Patents claiming priority to and/or seeking to protect the Invention of the Patent, including any and all, utility patents and/or applications, design patents and/or applications, plant patents and/or applications, divisional patents and/or applications, continuation patents and/or applications, continuation-in-part patents and/or applications, reissue patents and/or applications, re-examination patents and/or applications, and all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that each Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignor hereunto set our hand and seal:

Kyur Maaskamp Date: 4/18/22 Ryan Maaskamp Inventor A: Inventor A:

lythayn Notary (Name, Date, Reg. #):

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED GEFORE ME THIS 18 DAY OF 12 1 20 22 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I HEREWITH SET MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL 1-2-NOTARY PUBLIC



Joint Assignment: Rectocele Guide Sheath, U.S. Patent 11,191,666

____ Date: 4118 Inventor B:

Inventor B: Armand Maaskamp

Haileythayer Notary (Name, Date, Reg. #):

Thay NOTARY PUBLIC

